
 COUNTY PROBATION DIRECTOR INFORMATION 
As of 6/2022 

 
COUNTY DIRECTOR  ADDRESS EMAIL, TELEPHONE AND FAX 
Brown Evonn Westcott  

 
Supervisor: 
Randy Baker 

Brown County Probation 
1 South State, Box 248  
New Ulm, MN 56073 

evonn.westcott@co.brown.mn.us 
507-233-6621 
507-233-6649 –fax 
 
Randy.baker@co.brown.mn.us    

Carver Eric Johnson  
 

Carver County Court 
Services 
600  Fourth Street East 
Chaska, MN 55318 

Ejohnson@co.carver.mn.us 
952-361-1466 
952-361-1380 –fax 

Cass Jim Schneider  Cass County Probation  
P.O. Box 3000 
Walker, MN 56484 

james.l.schneider@co.cass.mn.us 
218-547-7212 
218-547-7420 –fax 

Chisago Mark Hendrickson 313 N Main St 
Suite 100 
Center City, MN 55012 

Mark.Hendrickson@chisagocountymn.
gov  
 (651) 213-8357 
(651) 213-8351 – fax 

Freeborn Lyndon Stinson Freeborn County Court 
Services 
Courthouse, 411 S. 
Broadway 
Albert Lea, MN 56007 

Lyndon.Stinson@co.freeborn.mn.us 
507-377-5140 
507-377-4695 –fax 

Goodhue Mark Jaeger Goodhue County Court 
Services 
454 - Sixth Street West 
Red Wing, MN 55066 

mark.jaeger@co.goodhue.mn.us 
651-267-4900 
651-267-4921 –fax 

Isanti Tim MacMillan 
Supervisor: 
Debbie Lawrence  

Isanti County Court Services 
555 18th Avenue SW 
Cambridge, MN 55008 

Tim.MacMillan@co.isanti.mn.us 
763-689-8329 
763-689-8325 –fax 
Debbie.lawrence@co.isanti.mn.us 
763-689-8328 

Itasca Jason Anderson Itasca County Probation 
115 – Northeast Fifth Street 
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 

Jason.anderson@co.itasca.mn.us 
218-327-2869 (o) / 218-360-0336 (cell) 
218-327-7446 - fax 

Jackson Bob Jirele Jackson County Court 
Services 
405 4th St. 
Jackson, MN 56143 

Bob.jirele@co.jackson.mn.us 
507-847-5660 
507-847-3479 –fax 

Kanabec Lucas Athey Kanabec County Court 
Services 
Courthouse 
18 N. Vine St., Suite 233 
Mora, MN 55051 

lucas.athey@co.kanabec.mn.us  
320-679-6450 
320-679-6455 –fax 
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Mower Stephen King Mower County Corrections 
201 Second Ave NE, suite 2 
Austin, MN 55912 

stevek@CO.mower.mn.us 
507-437-9453 
507-433-6031 –fax 

Otter Tail Mike Schommer Otter Tail County Probation 
121 W Junius - Courthouse 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537  

mschomme@co.ottertail.mn.us  
218-998-8500  
218-998-8511- fax  

Pine Terry Fawcett 
 
Supervisor: 
Kevin Glass  

Pine County Probation 
635 Northridge Dr. NW, Ste 
290 
Pine City, MN 55063 

terry.fawcett@co.pine.mn.us 
320-591-1547 
320-591-1550 –fax 
 
kevin.glass@co.pine.mn.us  

Pope Terry Jaworski Pope County Court Services 
130 Minnesota Ave. E., Ste 
325 
Glenwood, MN 56334 

Terry.Jaworski@co.pope.mn.us 
320-634-7817 
320-634-0369 –fax 

Wabasha Traci Green Wabasha County Probation 
Criminal Justice Center 
848 17th St. E – Suite 5 
Wabasha, MN 55981 

tgreen@co.wabasha.mn.us 
651-565-3015 
651-565-3160 -fax 

Waseca Jonathan Schiro Court Services 
307 N. State St. 
Waseca, MN 56093 

jonathan.schiro@co.waseca.mn.us 
507-835-0554  
507-835-0556 -fax 

Western 
Probation 
Services 

Big Stone/ 
Grant/ 
Stevens/ 
Traverse/ 
Wilkin 

Anthony Frisch Court Services 
PO Box 856 
Wheaton, MN 56296 

Probation@co.traverse.mn.us 
320-563-4511 
320-563-4311 –fax 

Wright Mike MacMillan 
Supervisors: 
*Margaret Munson 
*Tom Feddema 
*Tammi Solarz  

Wright County Court 
Services 
10 Second Street NW, 4th 
Floor 
Buffalo, MN 55313 

mike.macmillan@co.wright.mn.us 
763-682-7303; cell -612-247-0507 
763-682-7943 –fax 
 
Margaret.Munson@co.wright.mn.us  
Margaret.Munson@co.wright.mn.us  
Tammi.solarz@co.wright.mn.us  
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